Sat, May 14, 2016

Regular Standard Novice A

12" 124 yards, 67 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12038 NQ 49.15s 2.52yps F-1R-1 Rico Suave - All American  David H. Ore
Dog
20" 129 yards, 62 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20110 NQ NT F-5 R-5 W-3 T- Baron - Golden Retriever Dallas Ingold

1

Regular Standard Novice B

16" 126 yards, 64 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
16046 1 95pts Q 45.32s 2.78 yps R-1 Dot - English Springer Wendy & Emily Parr
Spaniel
20" 129 yards, 62 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (100%)
20093 1 95pts Q 49.25s 2.62yps R-1 Maizie - Australian Shepherd Colleen Dreyer
20102 ABS Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
24" 129 yards, 64 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24041 1 100pts Q 49.08 s 2.63 yps Qunu - German Shepherd Debra L. Thomas
Dog

Regular Standard Open

12" 145 yards, 67 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
12030 1 100pts Q 67.00s 2.16 yps Ivy - Miniature American Atsuo Miyamoto
Shepherd
16" 150 yards, 65 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16033 ABS Atta - English Springer Wendy & Emily Parr
Spaniel
16039 NQ 70.26s 2.13yps F-1R-4 W-2 T- Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
1 Tolling Retriever
16043 NQ 81.06s 1.85yps F-1 R-2W-1  Biscuit - Chinese Shar-Pei  Anne Baker
16042 NQ 46.16s 3.25yps 1F-2 R-1 W-2 T- Oakley - Brittany Colleen Driscoll
20" 155 yards, 63 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
20092 1 100pts Q 4797 s 3.283 yps JP - Flat Coated Retriever  Annette Narel
20094 NQ 53.32s 2.91yps F-1 R-2W-1 Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels
20103 NQ 66.64s 2.33yps F-1 R-4 W-1 gkeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney
0g
24" 155 yards, 66 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24035 NQ NT F-5 R-3W-4  Keegan - Border Collie Alise Carrico
24036 NQ 56.59s 2.74yps F-1R-2 Pongo - All American Dog Donna Nuger
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Regular Standard Excellent

12" 167 yards, 67 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12021 NQ 49.36s 3.38yps F-2R-2W-1 Pearl - Boston Terrier Nancy Hofmeister
12022 NQ 80.74s 2.07yps F-1R-1W-1 Peanut - Beagle Kevin C. Wyderka
12024 95 pts NQ 57.49s 2.90yps R-1 Quinn - Cavalier King Cheryl Sheridan

Charles Spaniel

12028 NQ 70.67s 2.36yps F-2R-4W-2 Lola - Shetland Sheepdog Denise Simmon
12029 NQ 53.77s 3.11yps F-1R-1W-1 Gracie - Beagle Kevin C. Wyderka

16" 172 yards, 65 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16013 NQ 61.33s 2.80yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Bandit - Shetland Sheepdog Christine Brooks
16034 NQ 7211s 239yps F-1R-2W-2  Watson - All American Dog  Kirsten Ahlen

20" 178 yards, 62 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (20%)
20008 NQ 51.79s 3.44yps F-2R-1 W-1 Jesse - All American Dog Christine Ballenger
20039 NQ NT F-3 R-4 W-4  Nestle' - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder
20057 ABS Magnum - Border Collie Julia Kamysz and

Brian Lane
20075 1 100pts Q 40.26 s 4.42 yps Grit - Border Collie Diane Sanders
20086 NQ 64.96s 2.74yps F-2 R-5W-1 Ditto - Border Collie Beverly Jurinek
20088 92 pts NQ 63.53s 2.80yps W-1 Squeeze - Irish Water Deb Nezgoda
Spaniel

24" 178 yards, 66 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24003 NQ 52.69s 3.38yps F-1 R-2W-1  Thunder - Whippet Johanna Ammentorp
24023 ABS Dallas - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
24029 95 pts NQ 53.76s 3.31 yps R-1 Addy - Vizsla Julie Sjullie-Drmolka
24030 NQ NT F-3 R-3W-2  Zip! - Border Collie Heather Mengarelli

Regular Standard Master

8" 167 yards, 72 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0 Qualified: 6 (60%)
8000 NQ 45.76s 3.65yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
8001 95 pts NQ 43.97s 3.80yps R-1 Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
8002 90 pts NQ 70.02s 2.39yps R-1 W-1 Minx - Manchester Terrier Amy Wukotich
8003 NQ 52.03s 3.21yps F-2W-2 Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
8004 2 100pts Q 51.14s 3.27 yps Ben - Dachshund (Smooth)  Shirley Mann
8005 1 100pts Q 48.92s 3.41 yps Daniel - Havanese Carol Swenson
8006 6 100pts Q 67.47s 2.48 yps Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
8007 5 100pts Q 59.66 s 2.80 yps Sage - Dachshund Maxine Brinker

(Longhair)

8008 4 100pts Q 55.90s 2.99 yps Lec-a-Lu Lexie - Papillon Sherry D. Speckels
8010 3 100pts Q 51.81s 3.22 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
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Regular Standard Master

12"
12000

12001

12002
12003
12005
12006

12007

12008
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016

167 yards, 67 sec

90 pts NQ 59.15s
NQ 52.46s
95 pts NQ 51.50s
100 pts Q 53.07 s
100 pts Q 50.79 s
100 pts Q 47.59 s
100 pts Q 46.89 s
95 pts NQ 49.40s
NQ NT
ABS
100 pts Q 52.84 s
100 pts Q 41.07 s
100 pts Q 50.92 s
ABS
100 pts Q 48.05 s

Entries: 13
2.82yps W-2
3.18 yps F-1

3.24 yps R-1
3.15 yps
3.29 yps
3.51 yps

3.56 yps

3.38 yps R-1
R-1

3.16 yps
4.07 yps

3.28 yps

3.48 yps
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Absent: 2

Qualified: 8 (62%)
Halo - French Bulldog

Betty - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Katey - Shetland Sheepdog
Dig-it - Rat Terrier
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund

Mason - Cairn Terrier

Snickers - Shetland
Sheepdog

Rowdy - Papillon

Gia - Shetland Sheepdog
Lola - Poodle (Minature)
Gromit - Swedish Vallhund
Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Snap - Toy Fox Terrier
Spice - Rat Terrier

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Carla McConnell

Pamela Dural

Colleen Sands
Charlotte Smith
Susan J. Clingenpeel

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Irene Meyer

Jennifer Panattoni
Denise Simmon
Ellen Mack

Susan J. Clingenpeel
Beth Lawrence
Carla McConnell
Charlotte Smith

Pamela Dural



Regular Standard Master
172 yards, 65 sec

16"
16000

16001

16002

16003
16004

16005
16006

16007
16009

16011
16012
16014
16015
16016

16017
16019
16020
16021
16022
16026

16027

16028
16029

10

2

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

95 pts

100 pts

NQ 49.52s
NQ NT

Q 49.66 s
Q 40.80 s
ABS

Q 53.27 s
Q 50.77 s
NQ 50.30s
Q 44.84 s
NQ 47.34s
ABS

Q 43.26 s
Q 58.52 s
NQ 64.13s
Q 46.22 s
Q 57.21s
NQ 45.10s
NQ 58.74s
NQ 66.81s
NQ 61.08s
ABS

Q 41.97 s
NQ 58.45s

Entries: 20
3.47 yps F-1

3.46 yps

4.22 yps

3.23 yps
3.39 yps

3.42 yps
3.84 yps

F-1 W-1

3.63 yps F-1 R-1
3.98 yps
2.94 yps

2.68yps F-1 R-2W-2

3.72 yps

3.01 yps

F-2 W-1

F-3 R-1

F-3 R-4 W-3
R-1

3.81 yps
2.93 yps
2.57 yps
2.82 yps

410 yps

2.94yps F-1R-1W-1
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Absent: 3

Brassy - English Springer
Spaniel

Rok - Miniature American
Shepherd

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Mario - Italian Greyhound

Canon - Keeshond

Ace - Shetland Sheepdog

Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Edge - Border Collie

Link - English Springer
Spaniel

Valiant - Border Collie
Split - Australian Shepherd
Bling - Brittany

Bailey - All American Dog

Rondie - English Springer
Spaniel

Trump - Brittany

Spur - Schapendoes

Stella - Australian Shepherd
Sydney - Shetland Sheepdog
Izzy - Border Collie

Josie - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Truly - Keeshond

Wicked - Italian Greyhound

Cera - English Springer
Spaniel

Qualified: 10 (50%)

Henriette Schmidt

Dana Pike

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Johanna Ammentorp

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Bette McMillan

Carolyn Glenn

Susan Rolek

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Loretta Vojtech
Jacquie Kramer
Colleen Driscoll
Heidi Nelson
Henriette Schmidt

Terry Santelli
Mary Cheney
Pam George
Barb Glore

Jodie Hansen

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Johanna Ammentorp

Mindy Mymudes



Regular Standard Master

20" 178 yards, 62 sec Entries: 56 Absent: 3 Qualified: 16 (29%)
20000 16 100 pts Q 60.16 s 2.96 yps Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
20001 95 pts NQ 4535s 3.93yps W-1 Devlin - Border Collie Danielle Davis
20002 6 100pts Q 40.31s 4.42 yps Cricket - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
20003 NQ 44.79s 3.97 yps F-1 Fletch - Golden Retriever Katie McCullough
20004 0 pts NQ 46.40s 3.84yps W-2 Whip - Golden Retriever Tamara Fanter
20005 ABS Grace - Australian Shepherd Jessica Buchholz
20006 NQ NT Mac - Bearded Collie Wendy Kregor
20007 NQ 44.57s 3.99yps F-1 Tootles - Brittany Halina & Renata
Bednarz
20009 12 100pts Q 52.32s 3.40 yps Smidge - Australian David & Janice Schuler
Shepherd
20010 95 pts NQ 46.48s 3.83yps R-1 Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
20011 NQ 51.75s 3.44yps F-2R-1 W-1  Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
20012 NQ 51.16s 3.48yps F-1 R-2W-1  Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
20013 NQ 49.25s 3.61yps F-1 Felony - Flat Coated Annette Narel
Retriever
20014 8 100pts Q 45.35s 3.93 yps Winny - Golden Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
20015 NQ 37.80s 4.71yps F-1R-1W-1  Stat - Border Collie Diane Sanders
20016 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Miso - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
20017 41 pts NQ 75.67s 2.35yps R-2W-2 Spike - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
20018 NQ 43.77s 4.07yps F-1R-1W-1  Wrap - Border Collie Alan Smith
20019 7 100pts Q 40.99s 4.34 yps Finn - Border Collie Gwyneth Fried|
20020 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Devin - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20021 95 pts NQ 43.83s 4.06 yps W-1 Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20022 NQ 40.89s 4.35yps F-1 Strip - Whippet Jennifer Smith
20025 NQ NT F-3 R-2W-1  Storm - Border Collie Cindy Martin
20026 NQ 44.77s 3.98yps F-1 W-1 Pip - Border Collie Peggy Martire
20027 85pts NQ 5821s 3.06 yps R-2W-1 Stewie - Golden Retriever Beth Watkins
20031 NQ 42.04s 4.23yps F-1R-1 Ignite - Border Collie Susan Rolek
20033 3 100pts Q 38.31 s 4.65 yps Fidget - Border Collie James Bahr
20034 NQ 47.38s 3.76 yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling
20036 15 100 pts Q 58.49 s 3.04 yps Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
20037 NQ 50.24s 3.54yps F-2 Grace - Golden Retriever Katie McCullough
20038 13 100 pts Q 55.81s 3.19yps Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
20040 0 pts NQ 41.41s 4.30yps R-1 W-1 Desmond - Border Collie Danielle Davis
20041 NQ 43.18s 4.12yps F-1 W-1 Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson
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Regular Standard Master

20043 58 pts NQ
20046 NQ
20047 NQ
20049 NQ
20050 NQ
20051 4 100pts Q
20053 ABS
20054 95 pts NQ
20056 95 pts NQ
20058 90 pts NQ
20059 NQ
20061 NQ
20062 11 100 pts Q
20064 85 pts NQ
20065 95 pts NQ
20066 95 pts NQ
20067 10 100 pts Q
20068 NQ
20069 95 pts NQ
20070 ABS
20073 1 100pts Q
20074 NQ
20077 14 100 pts Q
20079 5 100pts Q
20087 2 100pts Q
20089 9 100pts Q

71.00 s
61.00 s
48.82 s
42.53 s
43.20 s
39.20 s

39.90 s
42.52s
59.81 s
NT

37.56 s
48.31s
52.41 s
41.48s
55.16 s

47.87 s
64.67 s
4744 s

36.78 s
54.34 s
56.83 s

39.54 s
37.67 s
47.36 s

2.51 yps
2.92 yps
3.65 yps
4.19 yps
4.12 yps
4.54 yps

4.46 yps
419 yps
2.98 yps

4.74 yps
3.68 yps
3.40 yps
4.29 yps
3.23 yps

3.72 yps
2.75 yps
3.75 yps

4.84 yps
3.28 yps
3.13 yps

4.50 yps
4.73 yps
3.76 yps

R-2 W-1
F-1 R-2
F-1 W-1
F-2 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1

W-1
W-1
R-2
F-1 R-5 W-1

F-1

R-1 W-2

R-1
R-1

F-2 R-3W-2
W-1

F-2 R-1 W-1
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Kelly - Golden Retriever
Boss - Collie (Rough)

Flirt - Border Collie

Sky - Australian Shepherd
Cajun - Vizsla

Chica - Border Collie
Cherry - Golden Retriever
Alibi - Border Collie

Fen - Labrador Retriever
Kay - Border Collie

Kite - Border Collie

Tachyon - Border Collie
Story - Norwegian Elkhound
Ziva - Labrador Retriever
Surrey - Border Collie

Vinny - Vizsla

Milo - Australian Shepherd
Delta - Collie (Rough)

Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Esteem - Border Collie
Pressure - Border Collie
Treasure - Golden Retriever

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Neo - Border Collie
Salsa - Labrador Retriever

Kimi - Golden Retriever

William H. Staub
Donna & Paul Darland
Tamara Einspanjer
Peggy Lurz

Louis R. Moeckler
Cindy Brick

Mark Rusley

Teri Pinney

Toni Reeves

Kurt Matushek

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Nanci Richards Tayler
Christine Mayer
Sherri Walker

Tamar Cooney

Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

Jenny Fingland
Caryn Thacker
Sheryl Henry
Elizabeth Diehl
James Bahr
Sandy Heimberg

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Susan Rolek
Christine Jurek

Kevin Grudem



Regular Standard Master
178 yards, 66 sec

24"
24000

24002

24004
24006
24007
24009
24011
24012
24013
24014

24015
24016

24018
24020
24021

24022
24025

0o N & O

NQ

NQ

ABS
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

ABS
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
NQ
100 pts Q

NQ
ABS

42.26 s

56.10 s

50.44 s
44.97 s
50.74 s
51.39s
NT

48.78 s

37.11s
38.58 s

41.07 s
40.46 s
56.07 s

48.49 s

Regular Standard Premier

12"
12000

12005
12008
12013
12015

16"
16001

16004

16007
16012
16019

2

65 sec
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS

60 sec
100 pts Q

ABS

1* 100 pts Q

3

ABS
100 pts Q

65.21s
66.97 s
NT
NT

38.66 s

37.48 s

52.48 s

Entries: 14

Absent: 3

Qualified: 9 (64%)

4.21 yps F-4 R-3 W-4 T- Finn - Belgian Tervuren

3
3.17yps F-2R-2

3.53 yps
3.96 yps
3.51 yps
3.46 yps
R-2 W-2

3.65 yps

4.80 yps
4.61 yps

4.33 yps
4.40 yps F-1
3.17 yps

3.67 yps F-1 R-1

Entries: 4
F-1 R-1 W-1
F-2 R-1 W-2
W-1
W-1

Entries: 3
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Journey - German Shepherd

Dog

Fancy - Doberman Pinscher

Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Oak - Golden Retriever
Jet - Border Collie

Ringo - Golden Retriever

Jordan - Doberman Pinscher

Blaze - Golden Retriever

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Punk - Border Collie

Winston - Border Collie

Moquah - Whippet

Player - Border Collie

Conti - German Shepherd

Dog

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Lottie - Doberman Pinscher

Absent: 1

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Halo - French Bulldog
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund
Rowdy - Papillon

Armand - Poodle (Minature)

Spice - Rat Terrier

Absent: 2

Qualified: 3 (100%)

Rok - Miniature American
Shepherd

Canon - Keeshond

Edge - Border Collie
Split - Australian Shepherd

Spur - Schapendoes

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Stacey L. Hawk

Kathleen Anderson
Donna & Paul Darland
Karen Claypool
Amanda Gordon
Debra Walczak

A.D. Richman

Steve Pool

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Loretta Vojtech

Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

Jennifer Smith
Dana Pike

Dianna Ing

Barbara L. Jones

Kathleen Anderson

Carla McConnell
Susan J. Clingenpeel
Jennifer Panattoni
Beth Lawrence
Charlotte Smith

Dana Pike

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Susan Rolek
Jacquie Kramer

Mary Cheney



Regular Standard Premier

20"
20001

20002
20003
20010
20015
20016
20018
20019
20020

20026
20027
20031
20033
20037
20040
20041
20046
20047
20050
20053
20056
20058
20059

20061
20067
20069
20070
20077

20079

55 sec
4* 100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
90 pts NQ
1* 100 pts Q
6* 100 pts Q
2* 100 pts Q
NQ
7* 100 pts Q

NQ
NQ
90 pts NQ
NQ
NQ
3* 100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
NQ
95 pts NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
NQ

5* 100 pts Q

42.37 s
43.54 s
49.38 s
43.07 s
37.50 s
45.30 s
39.67 s
39.45s
51.47 s

49.27 s
52.52 s
47.75s
NT

59.72 s
40.17 s
38.92s
59.90 s
56.32 s
48.62 s

49.64 s
47.85s
4514 s

39.87 s
55.39 s
NT

NT

42.81s

Entries: 27

F-2 R-1 W-1
F-1
R-1 W-1

F-1

F-1
F-1 R-1
R-1 W-1
W-1

F2W-2

F-1
F-3 R-1 W-1
F-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-2
R-1
F-1 R-1 W-3

F-1
F-1
F-3 R-1 W-3
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Absent: 2

Devlin - Border Collie
Cricket - Border Collie
Fletch - Golden Retriever
Ziva - Border Collie

Stat - Border Collie

Miso - Border Collie
Wrap - Border Collie
Finn - Border Collie

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Pip - Border Collie

Stewie - Golden Retriever
Ignite - Border Collie
Fidget - Border Collie
Grace - Golden Retriever
Desmond - Border Collie
Simmer - Border Collie
Boss - Collie (Rough)

Flirt - Border Collie

Cajun - Vizsla

Cherry - Golden Retriever
Fen - Labrador Retriever
Kay - Border Collie

Kite - Border Collie

Tachyon - Border Collie
Milo - Australian Shepherd
Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Esteem - Border Collie

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Neo - Border Collie

Qualified: 7 (26%)

Danielle Davis
Marilyn M. Bialas
Katie McCullough
Cindy Brick
Diane Sanders
Tamar Cooney
Alan Smith
Gwyneth Fried|

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Peggy Martire
Beth Watkins
Susan Rolek
James Bahr

Katie McCullough
Danielle Davis
Melba Gustafson
Donna & Paul Darland
Tamara Einspanjer
Louis R. Moeckler
Mark Rusley

Toni Reeves

Kurt Matushek

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Nanci Richards Tayler
Jenny Fingland
Sheryl Henry
Elizabeth Diehl

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Susan Rolek



Regular Standard Premier

24" 60 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (40%)

24000 NQ 53.49s F-1 R-1 W-2  Finn - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

24002 NQ 59.00s F-1 R-3W-1  Journey - German Shepherd Stacey L. Hawk

Dog

24006 2 100pts Q 51.36 s Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland

24016 90 pts NQ 49.63s R-1 W-1 Winston - Border Collie Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

24020 1*100pts Q 40.50 s Player - Border Collie Dana Pike

Preferred Standard Novice
20" 129 yards, 69 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20142 80pts NQ 51.61s 2.50yps R-2W-1T-1 Jamie - All American Dog Alison Rush

Preferred Standard Open

12" 150 yards, 70 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12057 NQ NT F-1 R-4 W-4  Libby - American Cocker Andrew Ansenberger
Spaniel
20" 155 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20135 NQ NT F-6 R-4 W-3  Irie - Giant Schnauzer Teresa G. Higgins

Preferred Standard Master

4" 167 yards, 77 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (50%)
4000 88 pts NQ 81.57s 2.05yps Maddie - Havanese Lori Bollom
4001 2 100pts Q 46.60 s 3.58 yps Zach - Dachshund (Smooth) Shirley Mann
4002 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Chadwick - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
4003 ABS Ananda - Shih Tzu Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
4004 1 100pts Q 4417 s 3.78 yps Emme - Papillon Beth Rogers
8" 167 yards, 72 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
8031 1 100pts Q 48.33 s 3.46 yps Mikey - Papillon Beth Rogers
8032 NQ 75.05s 2.23yps F-2R-1W-1  Simon - Welsh Corgi Cathy Abele
(Pembroke)
12" 172 yards, 70 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 3 Qualified: 2 (67%)
12042 95 pts NQ 46.71s 3.68 yps R-1 Lexi - Poodle (Minature) Maxine & Allan
Levinson
12044 ABS Tori - Border Collie Beth Rogers
12045 ABS Flicka - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
12046 ABS Sizzle - Keeshond Steve Pool
12047 2 100pts Q 55.11s 3.12yps Chai - Welsh Springer Cindy & Terry
Spaniel McElligott
12049 1 100 pts Q 35.97s 4.78 yps Visa - Border Collie Loretta Vojtech
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Preferred Standard Master

16" 178 yards, 67 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 3 Qualified: 1 (12%)
16057 ABS Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16059 ABS Tia - Border Collie Teri Pinney
16063 NQ NT F-1 Swindle - Border Collie Dana Pike
16064 1 100pts Q 67.23s 2.65yps Mattie - Golden Retriever Betty Smith
16065 85pts NQ 51.78s 3.44yps R-2 W-1 ChaCha - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
16066 NQ 83.52s 2.13yps F-1 R-1W-2 Glory - Golden Retriever Jim Wierdak
16069 NQ 52.34s 3.40yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia
16070 ABS Lancelot - English Springer  Paul Chasnoff
Spaniel
16072 90 pts NQ 53.15s 3.35yps R-1 W-1 Temper - Border Collie Loretta Vojtech
16073 NQ 61.12s 2.91yps F-2W-1 Marley - Golden Retriever Jim Wierdak
16074 NQ 54.19s 3.28yps F-2 Kahlua - Boxer Erin Rezmer
20" 178 yards, 71 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 3  Qualified: 3 (38%)
20116 1 100pts Q 40.32s 4.41 yps Satori - Border Collie Kathryn Steiner
20117 ABS Bullitt - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20118 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Bobbie - Doberman Pinscher Alise Carrico
20120 NQ 56.99s 3.12yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson
20121 NQ 48.07s 3.70yps F-1 R-1 W-2  Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
20122 2 100pts Q 60.20 s 2.96 yps Joshua - Golden Retriever ~ Sandra Foster
20123 3 100pts Q 71.57s 2.49 yps Dempsey - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
20124 ABS Sunny - Golden Retriever Steve Pool
20125 ABS Mavis - Golden Retriever Mark Rusley
20126 NQ 58.73s 3.03yps F-1R-1 W-1 gody - Bernese Mountain Beverly Jurinek
0g
20127 NQ 47.27s 3.77 yps F-1 Bodhi - Labrador Retriever  Kathryn Steiner
Preferred Standard Premier
16" 60 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
16057 1* 100 pts Q 41.34 s Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16069 ABS Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia
16070 NQ 59.04s F-1 R-1 Lancelot - English Springer  Paul Chasnoff
Spaniel
20" 65 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20117 ABS Bullitt - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20121 85pts NQ 52.25s R-1 W-2 Eva - Belgian Tervuren Ili{/lebicca Allen & Paul
ac
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

20" 128 yards, 43 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20102 ABS Jazz - Border Collie
24" 128 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24041 1 95pts Q 39.87s 3.21 yps R-1 Qunu - German Shepherd
Dog
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open
12" 126 yards, 42 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (40%)
12022 68 pts NQ 58.45s 2.16 yps Peanut - Beagle
12023 NQ 54.23s 2.32yps F-1 R-2W-1  Herbie - Beagle
12029 2 100pts Q 35.32s 3.57 yps Gracie - Beagle
12030 1 100pts Q 25.23s 4.99 yps Ivy - Miniature American
Shepherd
12038 95 pts NQ 36.79s 3.42yps W-1 Rico Suave - All American
Dog
16" 128 yards, 39 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16039 NQ 37.78s 3.39yps F-1 R-2W-1  Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever
16042 95 pts NQ 27.60s 4.64yps W-1 Oakley - Brittany
16043 NQ 6850s 1.87yps F-1R-2 Biscuit - Chinese Shar-Pei
16046 NQ 44.19s 290yps F-2R-4 W-2 Dot - English Springer
Spaniel
20" 129 yards, 37 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
20092 95 pts NQ 32.89s 3.92yps W-1 JP - Flat Coated Retriever
20095 NQ 51.66s 2.50yps F-1R-4 Jayda - Golden Retriever
20103 NQ NT F-1 R-3W-3  Skeeter - German Shepherd
Dog
24" 129 yards, 39 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24035 NQ 30.13s 4.28yps F-2R-2W-2 Keegan - Border Collie
24036 NQ 47.59s 2.71yps F-1 R-3W-1 Pongo - All American Dog

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 165 yards, 51 sec Entries: 3
12002 1 100pts Q 28.38 s 5.81 yps
12021 NQ 39.21s 4.21yps F-2R-2W-1
12028 NQ 4421s 3.73yps F-2R-2W-2
16" 170 yards, 49 sec Entries: 1
16033 ABS
16034 NQ 49.42s 3.44yps F-1 R-2W-1
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Absent: 0
Katey - Shetland Sheepdog
Pearl - Boston Terrier

Lola - Shetland Sheepdog

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Atta - English Springer
Spaniel

Watson - All American Dog

Qualified: 1 (33%)

Elizabeth Diehl

Debra L. Thomas

Kevin C. Wyderka
Donna Nuger
Kevin C. Wyderka

Atsuo Miyamoto

David H. Ore

Carolyn Glenn

Colleen Driscoll
Anne Baker
Wendy & Emily Parr

Annette Narel
Kaye Dahlquist
John Kinney

Alise Carrico

Donna Nuger

Colleen Sands
Nancy Hofmeister

Denise Simmon

Wendy & Emily Parr

Kirsten Ahlen



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

20" 174 yards, 46 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20057 ABS Magnum - Border Collie Julia Kamysz and
Brian Lane
20086 NQ 42.74s 4.07yps F-1 R-2W-1 Ditto - Border Collie Beverly Jurinek
20088 NQ NT R-1 Squeeze - Irish Water Deb Nezgoda
Spaniel

20094 NQ 51.90s 3.35yps F-1 Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels

24" 174 yards, 49 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24029 NQ 40.68s 4.28yps F-2R-3W-1 Addy - Vizsla Julie Sjullie-Drmolka
24030 NQ 38.93s 4.47yps F-3R-2W-1 Zip! - Border Collie Heather Mengarelli

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8" 165 yards, 54 sec Entries: 11  Absent: 0 Qualified: 8 (73%)

8000 1 100pts Q 29.30s 5.63 yps Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers

8001 NQ 40.75s 4.05yps F-1 R-1W-1  Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle

8002 7 100pts Q 4471 s 3.69 yps Minx - Manchester Terrier Amy Wukotich

8003 3 100pts Q 35.08 s 4.70 yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson

8004 4 100pts Q 37.53s 4.40 yps Ben - Dachshund (Smooth)  Shirley Mann

8005 2 100pts Q 34.68s 4.76 yps Daniel - Havanese Carol Swenson

8006 8 100pts Q 50.41s 3.27 yps Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl

8007 NQ NT R-1 Sage - Dachshund Maxine Brinker
(Longhair)

8008 6 100pts Q 41.34s 3.99 yps Lec-a-Lu Lexie - Papillon Sherry D. Speckels

8009 NQ 48.88s 3.38yps F-1R-1W-1  Zoey - Welsh Corgi Ellen Miller
(Pembroke)

8010 5 100pts Q 37.59s 4.39 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

12"
12000

12001

12003
12005
12006

12007

12008
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016

12024

165 yards, 51 sec

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
90 pts NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q
ABS
95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
NQ
ABS
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ

41.68 s
4259 s

40.20 s
49.62 s
34.91s

31.00 s

36.60 s
34.38 s

43.82 s
28.17 s
NT

37.25s

48.14 s

Entries: 13
3.96 yps R-1
3.87 yps

410 yps W-1
3.33yps R-2
4.73 yps

5.32 yps

4.51 yps
4.80 yps

3.77 yps W-1
5.86 yps

4.43 yps

3.43 yps W-1
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Absent: 2

Qualified: 7 (54%)
Halo - French Bulldog

Betty - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Dig-it - Rat Terrier
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund

Mason - Cairn Terrier

Snickers - Shetland
Sheepdog

Rowdy - Papillon

Gia - Shetland Sheepdog
Lola - Poodle (Minature)
Gromit - Swedish Vallhund
Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Snap - Toy Fox Terrier
Spice - Rat Terrier

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Quinn - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

Carla McConnell

Pamela Dural

Charlotte Smith
Susan J. Clingenpeel

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Irene Meyer

Jennifer Panattoni
Denise Simmon
Ellen Mack

Susan J. Clingenpeel
Beth Lawrence
Carla McConnell
Charlotte Smith

Pamela Dural

Cheryl Sheridan



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
170 yards, 49 sec

16"
16000

16001

16002

16003
16004

16005
16006

16007
16009

16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016

16017
16019
16020
16021
16022
16027

16028
16029

9

12

10

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
ABS

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
ABS
90 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
95 pts NQ

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

72 pts NQ

ABS

95 pts NQ
NQ

34.16 s

28.80 s

33.74 s

30.18 s

40.10 s
40.41s

25.92 s
30.19s

26.21s

39.04 s
31.28 s
37.12s
37.26 s

36.64 s
38.52s
29.72s
45.50 s
55.96 s

33.95s
NT

Entries: 20
4.98 yps

5.90 yps

5.04 yps

5.63 yps

4.24 yps
4.21 yps

F-1 R-2

6.56 yps
5.63 yps

6.49 yps

4.35yps R-2
5.43 yps
4.58 yps
4.56 yps R-1

4.64 yps R-1
4.41 yps

5.72 yps

3.74 yps F-3 R-1
3.04 yps R-2

5.01 yps W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 3

Spaniel

Rok - Miniature American

Shepherd

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Mario - Italian Greyhound

Canon - Keeshond

Ace - Shetland Sheepdog
Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever
Edge - Border Collie

Link - English Springer

Spaniel

Valiant - Border Collie

Split - Australian Shepherd
Bandit - Shetland Sheepdog

Bling - Brittany

Bailey - All American Dog
Rondie - English Springer

Spaniel
Trump - Brittany
Spur - Schapendoes

Stella - Australian Shepherd
Sydney - Shetland Sheepdog

Izzy - Border Collie

Truly - Keeshond

Wicked - Italian Greyhound
Cera - English Springer

Spaniel

Qualified: 12 (60%)
Brassy - English Springer

Henriette Schmidt
Dana Pike
Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Johanna Ammentorp

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Bette McMillan

Carolyn Glenn

Susan Rolek

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Loretta Vojtech
Jacquie Kramer
Christine Brooks
Colleen Driscoll
Heidi Nelson
Henriette Schmidt

Terry Santelli
Mary Cheney
Pam George
Barb Glore

Jodie Hansen

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Johanna Ammentorp

Mindy Mymudes



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
174 yards, 46 sec

20"
20000

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007

20008
20009

20010
20011
20012
20013

20014

20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020

20021
20022
20025
20026
20027
20031
20033
20034
20036
20037
20038

20039

11

15

16

18

17

10
12

13

97 pts
100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

75 pts
100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

100 pts

95 pts

100 pts
100 pts

95 pts
100 pts

NQ
Q
NQ
NQ
Q
ABS
ABS

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

ABS
Q

Q
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
Q

NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

4743 s
30.71s
28.45s
NT

31.07 s

34.19s

51.10s
39.56 s

NT
NT
NT
37.09 s

39.85s

28.57 s

46.89 s
28.64 s
NT

40.67 s

NT

33.40s
33.07 s
33.27 s
34.86 s
26.67 s
37.66 s
36.61s
43.62 s
NT

NT

30.51 s

Entries: 56
3.67 yps
5.67 yps
6.12 yps F-1
F-2 R-2 W-2

5.60 yps

5.09 yps

3.41yps R-2

4.40 yps

F-1
F-1 R-1 W-1
R-1

4.69 yps F-1 W-1

4.37 yps

6.09 yps

3.71 yps
6.08 yps

F-1 R-2 W-1
4.28 yps

F-1 R-3 W-1
R-1
F-2 R-1 W-1

5.21 yps
5.26 yps
5.23 yps
4.99 yps
6.52 yps
4.62 yps
4.75 yps
3.99 yps

F-2
R-1

F-1
F-3 R-3 W-2
F-1 R-1 W-1

5.70 yps F-1
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Absent: 6

Misty - Border Collie

Devlin - Border Collie
Cricket - Border Collie
Fletch - Golden Retriever
Whip - Golden Retriever
Grace - Australian Shepherd
Mac - Bearded Collie
Tootles - Brittany

Jesse - All American Dog

Smidge - Australian
Shepherd

Ziva - Border Collie
Helix - Australian Shepherd
Tori - Collie (Rough)

Felony - Flat Coated
Retriever

Winny - Golden Retriever

Stat - Border Collie

Miso - Border Collie
Spike - Golden Retriever
Wrap - Border Collie
Finn - Border Collie

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Ice - Australian Shepherd
Strip - Whippet

Storm - Border Collie

Pip - Border Collie

Stewie - Golden Retriever
Ignite - Border Collie
Fidget - Border Collie
Sierra - Brittany

Winston - Labrador Retriever
Grace - Golden Retriever
Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Nestle' - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 18 (32%)

Mark & Nancy Curtis
Danielle Davis
Marilyn M. Bialas
Katie McCullough
Tamara Fanter
Jessica Buchholz
Wendy Kregor

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

Christine Ballenger

David & Janice Schuler

Cindy Brick
Deborah K. Hanson
Caryn Thacker

Annette Narel

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Diane Sanders
Tamar Cooney
Carolyn Hesse
Alan Smith

Gwyneth Friedl

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Jacquie Kramer
Jennifer Smith
Cindy Martin
Peggy Martire
Beth Watkins
Susan Rolek
James Bahr
Aimee Schilling
Marietta Huber
Katie McCullough

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Shanda J. Harder



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20040
20041
20043
20046
20047
20049
20050
20051
20053
20054
20056
20058
20059

20061
20062
20064
20065
20066

20067
20068
20069
20070
20073
20074
20075
20077

20079
20087
20089

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
8 100pts Q

NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ
3 100pts Q

95 pts

95 pts

90 pts

4 100pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ

95 pts NQ

NQ
NQ
ABS
ABS
1 100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ

95 pts

2 100pts Q
NQ
14 100 pts Q

28.93s 6.01yps
31.08 s 5.60 yps
45.05s 3.86 yps
38.48 s 4.52 yps
30.87 s 5.64 yps
30.19s 5.76 yps
34.04s 5.11 yps
27.93s 6.23 yps

29.76 s
34.20 s
29.14 s
2743 s

5.85 yps
5.09 yps
5.97 yps
6.34 yps

27.67 s
37.00 s
NT

35.94 s
44.20 s

6.29 yps
4.70 yps

4.84 yps
3.94 yps

37.22s
43.08 s

4.67 yps
4.04 yps

25.99s
NT
27.63 s
NT

6.69 yps

6.30 yps

26.87 s
28.49 s
39.11 s

6.48 yps
6.11 yps
4.45 yps

F-1
R-1
F-1 W-1
F-1

F-1
R-1
F-1

F-1 R-1
R-1 W-1
F-1

F-1 W-1
F-2 R-4 W-2
F-2 R-3 W-1
R-1

F-1 R-1 W-2
W-1

F-2 R-3 W-1
F-1
W-1

F-1
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Desmond - Border Collie
Simmer - Border Collie
Kelly - Golden Retriever
Boss - Collie (Rough)

Flirt - Border Collie

Sky - Australian Shepherd
Cajun - Vizsla

Chica - Border Collie
Cherry - Golden Retriever
Alibi - Border Collie

Fen - Labrador Retriever
Kay - Border Collie

Kite - Border Collie

Tachyon - Border Collie
Story - Norwegian Elkhound
Ziva - Labrador Retriever
Surrey - Border Collie

Vinny - Vizsla

Milo - Australian Shepherd
Delta - Collie (Rough)

Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Esteem - Border Collie

Pressure - Border Collie

Treasure - Golden Retriever

Grit - Border Collie

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Neo - Border Collie
Salsa - Labrador Retriever

Kimi - Golden Retriever

Danielle Davis
Melba Gustafson
William H. Staub
Donna & Paul Darland
Tamara Einspanjer
Peggy Lurz

Louis R. Moeckler
Cindy Brick

Mark Rusley

Teri Pinney

Toni Reeves

Kurt Matushek

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Nanci Richards Tayler
Christine Mayer
Sherri Walker

Tamar Cooney

Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

Jenny Fingland
Caryn Thacker
Sheryl Henry
Elizabeth Diehl
James Bahr
Sandy Heimberg
Diane Sanders

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Susan Rolek
Christine Jurek

Kevin Grudem



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
174 yards, 49 sec

24"
24000

24002

24003
24004
24006
24007
24009
24011
24012
24013
24014

24015
24016

24018
24020
24021

24022
24023
24025

NQ

100 pts Q

NQ
ABS
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
100 pts Q
ABS
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
NQ
NQ

95 pts NQ
ABS
ABS

27.05s

33.78 s

32.97 s

36.12s
33.63s
46.62 s
42.59 s
37.27 s

36.92 s

26.34 s
29.59 s

30.22 s
33.14 s
44.89 s

36.96 s

Entries: 15
6.43 yps F-1

5.15 yps

528 yps F-2R-1 W-2
4.82 yps

5.17 yps

3.73yps F-1 R-1

4.09 yps F-1
4.67 yps

4.71 yps

6.61 yps
5.88 yps

5.76 yps
5.25yps F-1 W-1
3.88 yps F-1

4.71 yps R-1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

12"
12005

12008
12013
12015

48 sec
NQ
95 pts NQ
90 pts NQ
ABS

46.58 s
46.65 s
46.78 s

Entries: 3
F-1
W-1
R-2
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Absent: 4

Absent: 1

Qualified: 8 (53%)

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Journey - German Shepherd
Dog

Thunder - Whippet

Fancy - Doberman Pinscher
Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Oak - Golden Retriever

Jet - Border Collie

Ringo - Golden Retriever
Jordan - Doberman Pinscher
Blaze - Golden Retriever

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Punk - Border Collie

Winston - Border Collie

Moquah - Whippet
Player - Border Collie

Conti - German Shepherd
Dog

Bentley - Golden Retriever
Dallas - Border Collie

Lottie - Doberman Pinscher

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund
Rowdy - Papillon

Armand - Poodle (Minature)

Spice - Rat Terrier

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Stacey L. Hawk

Johanna Ammentorp
Kathleen Anderson
Donna & Paul Darland
Karen Claypool
Amanda Gordon
Debra Walczak

A.D. Richman

Steve Pool

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Loretta Vojtech

Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

Jennifer Smith
Dana Pike

Dianna Ing

Barbara L. Jones
Elizabeth Diehl

Kathleen Anderson

Susan J. Clingenpeel
Jennifer Panattoni
Beth Lawrence
Charlotte Smith



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16"
16001

16004

16006

16007
16012
16019

45 sec

1* 100 pts Q

2

ABS

NQ

100 pts Q
ABS
NQ

32.79 s

NT

33.20 s

49.26 s

Entries: 4

F-1 R-2

F-2 W-3
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Absent: 2 Qualified: 2 (50%)

Rok - Miniature American
Shepherd

Canon - Keeshond

Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Edge - Border Collie
Split - Australian Shepherd
Spur - Schapendoes

Dana Pike

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Carolyn Glenn

Susan Rolek
Jacquie Kramer

Mary Cheney



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

20"
20001

20002
20003
20010
20015
20016
20018
20019
20020

20026
20027
20031
20033
20037
20040
20041
20046
20053
20056
20058
20059

20061
20067
20069
20070
20077

20079

24"
24000

24002

24006
24016

24020

40 sec

4* 100 pts Q

3* 100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

99 pts NQ
NQ
NQ
5* 100 pts Q
94 pts NQ
NQ
94 pts NQ
99 pts NQ
ABS
NQ
7 100pts Q
2* 100 pts Q

6* 100 pts Q
99 pts NQ
99 pts NQ
ABS
99 pts NQ

1* 100 pts Q

45 sec
NQ

ABS

89 pts NQ
1* 100 pts Q

NQ

35.63 s
35.21s
43.72 s
NT
30.78 s
NT
49.70 s
4472 s
NT

41.75s
43.22 s
4419 s
35.75s
4440 s
35.64 s
40.78 s
51.41s

39.25s
38.23 s
34.59 s

35.86 s
42.18 s
4091 s

51.60 s

32.49 s

NT

53.46 s
33.82 s

37.26 s

Entries: 25

F-1 R-1 W-2
F-1

F-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-2
F-2 R-1 W-2
R-1

F-2 R-1
F-1 R-2 W-1

R-1
F-2
W-1

F-2 R-1 W-2

Entries: 4

R-1 W-1

F-1 W-1
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Absent: 2

Absent: 1

Devlin - Border Collie
Cricket - Border Collie
Fletch - Golden Retriever
Ziva - Border Collie

Stat - Border Collie

Miso - Border Collie
Wrap - Border Collie
Finn - Border Collie

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Pip - Border Collie

Stewie - Golden Retriever
Ignite - Border Collie
Fidget - Border Collie
Grace - Golden Retriever
Desmond - Border Collie
Simmer - Border Collie
Boss - Collie (Rough)
Cherry - Golden Retriever
Fen - Labrador Retriever
Kay - Border Collie

Kite - Border Collie

Tachyon - Border Collie
Milo - Australian Shepherd
Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Esteem - Border Collie

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Neo - Border Collie

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Journey - German Shepherd

Dog
Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Winston - Border Collie

Player - Border Collie

Qualified: 7 (28%)

Qualified: 1 (25%)

Danielle Davis
Marilyn M. Bialas
Katie McCullough
Cindy Brick
Diane Sanders
Tamar Cooney
Alan Smith
Gwyneth Fried|

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Peggy Martire
Beth Watkins
Susan Rolek
James Bahr
Katie McCullough
Danielle Davis
Melba Gustafson
Donna & Paul Darland
Mark Rusley

Toni Reeves
Kurt Matushek

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Nanci Richards Tayler
Jenny Fingland
Sheryl Henry
Elizabeth Diehl

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Susan Rolek

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Stacey L. Hawk

Donna & Paul Darland

Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

Dana Pike



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice

20"
20142

128 yards, 51 sec

95 pts NQ

33.17 s

Entries: 1
3.86 yps W-1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open
128 yards, 44 sec

12"
12057

20"
20135

20136

100 pts Q

36.58 s

129 yards, 44 sec

NQ
NQ

NT
7217 s

Entries: 1
3.50 yps

Entries: 2
R-2
1.79 yps F-1 R-4 W-1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master
165 yards, 59 sec

4"
4000
4001
4002
4003

4004
8"

8031

8032

12"
12042

12044
12045
12046
12047

12049

88 pts NQ
100 pts Q
NQ
ABS

90 pts NQ

63.30 s
34.61s
NT

41.71s

165 yards, 56 sec

100 pts Q
NQ

36.12 s
78.77 s

170 yards, 54 sec

100 pts Q

ABS

ABS

ABS
100 pts Q

NQ

30.57 s

42.31s

30.88 s

Entries: 4
2.61 yps
4.77 yps
R-1

3.96 yps R-1 W-1

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
4.57 yps Mikey - Papillon
2.09yps F-1 R-2W-1  Simon - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
Entries: 3 Absent: 3 Qualified: 2 (67%)
5.56 yps Lexi - Poodle (Minature)
Tori - Border Collie
Flicka - Australian Shepherd
Sizzle - Keeshond
4.02 yps Chai - Welsh Springer

5.51 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jamie - All American Dog

Libby - American Cocker
Spaniel

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Irie - Giant Schnauzer
Teddy - Golden Retriever

Maddie - Havanese

Zach - Dachshund (Smooth)
Chadwick - Shih Tzu
Ananda - Shih Tzu

Emme - Papillon

Spaniel

Visa - Border Collie

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 1 (25%)

Alison Rush

Andrew Ansenberger

Teresa G. Higgins

Robert J. & Leona A.
Melka

Lori Bollom
Shirley Mann
Terry Fencl

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Beth Rogers

Beth Rogers
Cathy Abele

Maxine & Allan
Levinson

Beth Rogers
Deborah K. Hanson
Steve Pool

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Loretta Vojtech



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

16" 174 yards, 51 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (20%)
16057 95 pts NQ 32.15s 5.41yps R-1 Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16058 NQ 47.71s 3.65yps F-1 Wildfire - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
16059 NQ 42.48s 4.10yps F-1 R-2W-1  Tia - Border Collie Teri Pinney
16063 1 100pts Q 24.86s 7.00 yps Swindle - Border Collie Dana Pike
16064 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Mattie - Golden Retriever Betty Smith
16065 NQ 29.70s 5.86yps F-83R-1W-1  ChaCha - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
16069 NQ 38.76s 4.49yps F-1 W-1 Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia
16070 NQ NT R-1 Lancelot - English Springer  Paul Chasnoff
Spaniel
16072 NQ 31.69s 5.49yps F-1R-1 W-1  Temper - Border Collie Loretta Vojtech
16074 2 100pts Q 41.54s 419 yps Kahlua - Boxer Erin Rezmer
20" 174 yards, 54 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 3 Qualified: 4 (50%)
20116 NQ 29.42s 5.91yps F-1 Satori - Border Collie Kathryn Steiner
20117 ABS Bullitt - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20118 2 100pts Q 36.94s 4.71 yps Bobbie - Doberman Pinscher Alise Carrico
20120 NQ NT F-2W-2 Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson
20121 1 100pts Q 29.91s 5.82yps Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
20122 4 100pts Q 43.61s 3.99 yps Joshua - Golden Retriever ~ Sandra Foster
20123 NQ 53.38s 3.26 yps F-1 Dempsey - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
20124 ABS Sunny - Golden Retriever Steve Pool
20125 ABS Mavis - Golden Retriever Mark Rusley
20126 NQ NT F-1 R-3W-1  Cody - Bernese Mountain Beverly Jurinek
Dog
20127 3 100pts Q 37.35s 4.66 yps Bodhi - Labrador Retriever  Kathryn Steiner
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Premier
16" 45 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16057 95 pts NQ 37.29s W-1 Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16069 99 pts NQ 45.90s Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia
16070 99 pts NQ 47.94s Lancelot - English Springer  Paul Chasnoff
Spaniel
16162 NQ NT R-1 Brillo - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20" 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20117 ABS Bullitt - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20121 NQ 38.57s F-1 R-1 Eva - Belgian Tervuren Ili{/lebicca Allen & Paul
ac
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Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

12" 60 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (25%)
12002 1 10pts Q 36.85s Katey - Shetland Sheepdog Colleen Sands
12011 NQ 39.94s W-1 Lola - Poodle (Minature) Ellen Mack
12012 NQ NT F-1 Gromit - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
12024 NQ 45.34s F-1 W-1 Quinn - Cavalier King Cheryl Sheridan
Charles Spaniel
16" 55 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (33%)
16006 1 10pts Q 39.70 s Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck  Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
16033 ABS Atta - English Springer Wendy & Emily Parr
Spaniel
16034 NQ 52.79s W-1 Watson - All American Dog  Kirsten Ahlen
16046 NQ 55.00s W-1 Dot - English Springer Wendy & Emily Parr
Spaniel
20" 50 sec Entries: 15 Absent: 2  Qualified: 5 (33%)
20001 9pts Q 30.21s Devlin - Border Collie Danielle Davis
20005 NQ NT Grace - Australian Shepherd Jessica Buchholz
20010 1 10pts Q 28.62 s Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
20014 NQ 35.83s F-1 W-1 Winny - Golden Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
20017 NQ 50.00s Spike - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
20020 NQ 41.38s F-1 W-1 Devin - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20036 NQ 41.06s F-1 Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
20039 NQ 36.40s F-3 W-1 Nestle' - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder
20040 9pts Q 30.39 s Desmond - Border Collie Danielle Davis
20042 NQ 35.23s F-2 Rogue - Golden Retriever Annette Narel
20043 NQ 47.18s W-1 Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub
20057 ABS Magnum - Border Collie Julia Kamysz and
Brian Lane
20074 7pts Q 35.91s Treasure - Golden Retriever Sandy Heimberg
20075 NQ 31.36s F-1 W-1 Grit - Border Collie Diane Sanders
20077 4 pts Q 44.09 s Parteigh - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20102 ABS Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
20103 NQ 50.00s F-1 W-1 gkeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney
0g
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Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

24" 50 sec Entries: 3
24000 NQ NT
24002 NQ 39.61s F-1
24009 NQ 37.95s F-1
24023 ABS
24035 ABS

Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

4" 60 sec Entries: 1

4000 NQ NT

20" 50 sec Entries: 1

20121 NQ 33.53s W-1

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice A
12" 35 sec
12038 1 75pts Q

Entries: 1
31.96 s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

16" 35 sec Entries: 2
16033 ABS
16043 1 56 pts Q 35.00 s
16046 36 pts NQ 22.85s

20" 32 sec Entries: 0
20057 ABS

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

16" 35 sec Entries: 2
16034 44 pts NQ 37.03s
16039 7pts NQ 42.90s

20" 32 sec Entries: 2
20093 40 pts NQ 37.68s
20103 33pts NQ 30.29s
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Absent: 2 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Finn - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul

Mack

Journey - German Shepherd Stacey L. Hawk
Dog

Jet - Border Collie Amanda Gordon

Dallas - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl

Keegan - Border Collie Alise Carrico
Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Maddie - Havanese Lori Bollom

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul

Mack

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Rico Suave - All American David H. Ore
Dog

Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)

Atta - English Springer
Spaniel

Wendy & Emily Parr

Anne Baker
Wendy & Emily Parr

Biscuit - Chinese Shar-Pei
Dot - English Springer
Spaniel

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Magnum - Border Collie Julia Kamysz and

Brian Lane

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
Watson - All American Dog  Kirsten Ahlen

Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Maizie - Australian Shepherd Colleen Dreyer

Skeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney
Dog



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

24" 32 sec Entries: 2
24036 40 pts NQ 35.79s
24037 1 65pts Q 31.61s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

8" 38 sec Entries: 1
8001 59 pts NQ 33.12s
12" 35 sec Entries: 1
12000 46 pts NQ 35.28s
20" 32 sec Entries: 2
20017 NQ 36.65s
20058 42pts NQ NT

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

16" 35 sec Entries: 2
16004 ABS
16019 32pts NQ 28.35s
16028 34pts NQ 2145s
20" 32 sec Entries: 9
20001 1  79pts Q 32.92s
20010 51 pts NQ 29.99s
20013 14 pts NQ NT
20020 58 pts NQ 33.87 s
20036 17 pts NQ NT
20042 22pts NQ NT
20076 40pts NQ 33.17s
20077 58 pts NQ 30.20 s
20040 2 72pts Q 36.27 s
24" 32 sec Entries: 3
24002 54 pts NQ 39.48s
24007 33pts NQ 42.06s
24022 36 pts NQ NT

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice

20"
20142 1

35 sec Entries: 1

57 pts Q 15.79 s
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Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Pongo - All American Dog

Strut - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Halo - French Bulldog

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Spike - Golden Retriever
Kay - Border Collie

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Canon - Keeshond

Spur - Schapendoes
Wicked - Italian Greyhound

Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (22%)
Devlin - Border Collie
Ziva - Border Collie

Felony - Flat Coated
Retriever

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Winston - Labrador Retriever

Rogue - Golden Retriever
Rockstar - Border Collie

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Desmond - Border Collie

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Journey - German Shepherd
Dog

Oak - Golden Retriever

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0

Jamie - All American Dog

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Donna Nuger

Annette Narel

Mary Doyle

Carla McConnell

Carolyn Hesse
Kurt Matushek

John Cassiday & Sue

Ellen Cassiday
Mary Cheney

Johanna Ammentorp

Danielle Davis
Cindy Brick

Annette Narel

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Marietta Huber
Annette Narel
Annette Narel

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Danielle Davis

Stacey L. Hawk

Karen Claypool

Barbara L. Jones

Alison Rush



Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open

16" 35 sec Entries:
16066 47 pts NQ 39.83s

20" 35 sec Entries:
20135 1pts NQ 43.18s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

16" 35 sec Entries:

16080 29pts NQ 37.11s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master

16" 35 sec Entries:
16065 31 pts NQ 32.24s
16070 9pts NQ 41.56s
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Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Glory - Golden Retriever Jim Wierdak
Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Irie - Giant Schnauzer Teresa G. Higgins

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Jason - Golden Retriever Betty Smith

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
ChaCha - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli

Lancelot - English Springer  Paul Chasnoff
Spaniel



